

## Complete the application, sign the waiver, and send with your check

Team Name:	Pit Boss:		
Contact:	Phone:	Email:	
Street:	City:	State:	Zip:
Team Story: Tell us your story and etc. for the cookbook and promotion cookbook. All proceeds from the sthe WCBBQC, go to the non-profi or a separate sheet, or email your caccepted but cannot be returned.)	nal use. Also include a favorite BBQ sale of the cookbook, and any oth it "Adrenaline Youth Group" in Co	recipe (not your top secret of er promotional items that encord, California. Use the	one) for this years may be available by back of the application
All information	n and entry fees must be re	ceived by July 30th, 20	005.
CATEGORIES and FEES (check to the total total) To win Grand Champion and Reservant			ories:
<ul> <li>□ Championship BBQ Ribs</li> <li>□ Championship BBQ Chicken</li> <li>□ Championship BBQ Pork (Boston</li> <li>□ Championship BBQ Brisket</li> <li>Fee for registration, 1-4 required</li> </ul>			\$ 225.00*
☐ Championship Seafood Entry Fee: \$25.00 (only one ent	FRIDAY NIGHT		\$
☐ Championship BBQ Sauce (Ton Fee per entry: \$10.00	nato Base & Mild) FRIDAY NIGHT		\$
☐ Championship BBQ Sauce (Ton Fee per entry: \$10.00	nato Base & Other) FRIDAY NIGHT		\$
Space Needs: One 15' deep x 20' wide space is in  ☐ Add on fee for additional 20' (15)			\$
Electricity will be provided for each	team.		
Limited parking will be available adj	acent to cookers, some will be near	by.	
CHECK ENCLOSED FOR TO Payable to: Jeffrey Foods	OTAL DUE:		\$

## WAIVER must be signed and returned with payment, or entry will not be accepted:

In consideration of your accepting this entry, I the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, hereby for myself, my heirs, executors and administrators, waive and release any and all rights and claims for damages against the West Coast BBQ

Championship, Jeffrey Foods Inc. Fairfield Downtown Business Association, and the City of Fairfield, their representatives, successors, and assigns, for any and all injuries suffered by me in the event. Further, I hereby grant full permission to the West Coast BBQ Championship and/or agents authorized by them, to use any photographs, videotapes, motion pictures, recordings and any other record of this event for any legitimate purpose. I agree to abide by the 2005 rules and regulations of the Kansas City Barbeque Society and the West Coast BBQ Championship.

Signature of Pit Boss:	Date:
------------------------	-------

\*Registration Fees/Cancellations: Registration fee includes a \$75.00 nonrefundable processing fee, entry in 1-4 required categories, and one 15' x 20' space. If you cancel, written notice of cancellation must be received by West Coast BBQ Championship no later than July30th, 2005 for you to receive a refund.

If you need motel reservations, we encourage you to make your reservations early.

**BE SURE TO ENCLOSE:** (1) Completed application with (2) Signed waiver, (3) Check to Jeffrey Foods for total of fees due, (4) Team Story and Recipe.

**SEND TO:** 

WCBBQC Jeffrey Foods 3298 The Alameda, Concord, CA 94519

## Team Descriptions and Recipes can be emailed to:

info@jeffreyfoods.com

To pay your entry fee with a credit card, go to http://jeffreyfoods.com/html/bbq\_events.html#PayPal All payments will be processed through PayPal. Be sure to make the payment **before** July 30th **AND** to mail the completed application to the address above. **We cannot accept emailed entry forms.** We need to have your signature.

BBQ entry Rev 02.15.05 LZ PAGE 2